
North Wales Rally Services Rally North Wales - National A
(Including National B Land Rovers) - Saturday 2nd April 2016

Final Award Winners

Pos No. Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Diff. Leader Overall Pos

Overall Awards

1 9 Jason Tauber PRITCHARD/Phil CLARKE F2 Ford Escort RS 1800 0:54:51 1
2 8 Nick ELLIOTT/Dave PRICE D4/D5 Ford Escort 0:55:12 0:21 2
3 18 David HOWELLS/Robin HERNAMAN 6A Subaru Impreza 0:55:52 1:01 3

Class B1/B2

1 125 Phillip J HARRIS/Graham WILD B1/B2 Morris Mini Cooper 1:16:12 45

Class B3

1 100 Bob GIBBONS/Dale GIBBONS B3 Ford Cortina 1:03:49 31

Class B4

1 107 Bob BEAN/Malcolm SMITHSON B4 Ford Lotus Cortina 1:06:24 38

Class C1/C2

1 95 Elliot RETALICK/Tim TUGWELL C1/C2 Hillman Avenger 1:02:31 27

Class C3

1 24 Stanley ORR/Guy WEAVER C3 Ford Escort RS2000 0:58:24 9

Class C4/C5

1 40 Simon TYSOE/Paul MORRIS C4/C5 Ford Escort RS1600 0:58:30 10

Class D1/D2

1 110 David HOPKINS/Tony VART D1/D2 Talbot Sunbeam Ti 1:06:06 37

Class D3

1 17 Paul BARRETT/Dai ROBERTS D3 Ford Escort 0:57:34 6

Class D4/D5

1 16 Matt EDWARDS/Will ROGERS D4/D5 Opel Kadette 0:56:49 5

Class F2

1 15 Matthew ROBINSON/Sam COLLIS F2 Fiat 131S 0:57:48 7

Class 1A

No finisher eligible

Class 4A

No finisher eligible

Class 6A

1 4 Brendan CUMISKEY/Gerry Mc VEIGH 6A Ford Fiesta R5 0:56:22 4

Class 7A

No finisher eligible

Class LR1

1 89 Edd COBLEY/John TOMLEY LR1 Land Rover Defender 90 1:05:44 36

Award - Best Wolverhampton & South Staffs Car Club Crew - Dave Williamson Trophy

1 24 Stanley ORR/Guy WEAVER C3 Ford Escort RS2000 0:58:24 9
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North Wales Rally Services Rally North Wales - National A
(Including National B Land Rovers) - Saturday 2nd April 2016

Final Positions

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class
Pos.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

1 9 Jason Tauber PRITCHARD/Phil CLARKE F2 1 Ford Escort RS 1800 0:54:51 0:54:51
2 8 Nick ELLIOTT/Dave PRICE D4/D5 1 Ford Escort 0:55:12 0:55:12 0:21 
3 18 David HOWELLS/Robin HERNAMAN 6A 1 Subaru Impreza 0:55:52 0:55:52 1:01 
4 4 Brendan CUMISKEY/Gerry Mc VEIGH 6A 2 Ford Fiesta R5 0:56:22 0:56:22 1:31 
5 16 Matt EDWARDS/Will ROGERS D4/D5 2 Opel Kadette 0:56:49 0:56:49 1:58 
6 17 Paul BARRETT/Dai ROBERTS D3 1 Ford Escort 0:57:34 0:57:34 2:43 
7 15 Matthew ROBINSON/Sam COLLIS F2 2 Fiat 131S 0:57:48 0:57:48 2:57 
8 35 Rudi LANCASTER/George GWYNN D4/D5 3 Ford Escort 0:58:02 0:58:02 3:11 
9 24 Stanley ORR/Guy WEAVER C3 1 Ford Escort RS2000 0:58:24 0:58:24 3:33 
10 40 Simon TYSOE/Paul MORRIS C4/C5 1 Ford Escort RS1600 0:58:30 0:58:30 3:39 
11 25 Brian BELL/Jamie EDWARDS 6A 3 Ford Focus 07 WRC 0:58:32 0:58:32 3:41 
12 41 Ben FRIEND/Cliffy SIMMONS D3 2 Ford Escort Mk2 0:58:51 0:58:51 4:00 
13 30 Dennis PARRY/Mathew PARRY 6A 4 Subaru Impreza 0:58:54 0:58:54 4:03 
14 10 Joe PRICE/Chris BROOKS D4/D5 4 Ford Escort RS 0:59:14 0:59:14 4:23 
15 43 Shawn RAYNER/Declan DEAR D3 3 Ford Escort MkII 0:59:31 0:59:31 4:40 
16 53 Gareth LEWIS/Mark CRISP D3 4 Ford Escort Mk2 0:59:47 0:59:47 4:56 
17 65 Gary SMITH/Jonny TAD EVANS C4/C5 2 Ford Escort Mk1 RS1600 1:00:05 1:00:05 5:14 
18 46 Malcolm RICH/David Iwan JONES F2 3 Ford Escort RS1800 1:00:17 1:00:17 5:26 
19 45 B STEVENSON-WHEELER/J PICKAVANCE D4/D5 5 Ford Escort RS1800 1:00:22 1:00:22 5:31 
20 56 Guy ANDERSON/Steven DAVEY D4/D5 6 Talbot Sunbeam Lotus 1:00:30 1:00:30 5:39 
21 23 Simon WEBSTER/Jez ROGERS D4/D5 7 Ford Escort 1:00:51 1:00:51 6:00 
22 73 Gary COOPER/Jon RILEY D4/D5 8 Sunbeam Lotus 1:01:03 1:01:03 6:12 
23 66 Rex IRELAND/Adrian SCADDING D3 5 Ford Escort 1:01:36 1:01:36 6:45 
24 75 Phil JOBSON/Arwel JENKINS C4/C5 3 Ford Escort MK1 1:01:38 1:01:38 6:47 
25 57 Simon CROOK/Alister CROOK D4/D5 9 Ford Escort Mk2 1:01:55 1:01:55 7:04 
26 82 Mark TUGWELL/Steve PUGH C4/C5 4 Ford Escort RS1600 1:02:25 1:02:25 7:34 
27 95 Elliot RETALICK/Tim TUGWELL C1/C2 1 Hillman Avenger 1:02:31 1:02:31 7:40 
28 47 Warren PHILLISKIRK/Nigel HUTCHINSON C3 2 Ford Escort MK1 RS1600 1:02:36 1:02:36 7:45 
29 83 Aziz TEJPAR/Iestyn WILLIAMS C4/C5 5 Ford Escort Escort RS 1600 1:03:28 1:03:28 8:37 
30 84 Duncan FERGUSON/Janice FERGUSON D4/D5 10 Ford Historic Escort BDG 1:03:37 1:03:37 8:46 
31 100 Bob GIBBONS/Dale GIBBONS B3 1 Ford Cortina 1:03:49 1:03:49 8:58 
32 94 Laurence TYSOE/Craig DOLMAN D3 6 Ford Escort RS2000 1:04:07 1:04:07 9:16 
33 101 Stuart CARISS/Linda CARISS C1/C2 2 Ford Escort Sport 1:04:40 1:04:40 9:49 
34 76 Ian RIX/Steve GREENHILL C4/C5 6 Ford Escort RS1600 1:04:42 1:04:42 9:51 
35 86 Tom COUGHTRIE/Simon ROGERS F2 4 Ford Escort RS1800 1:05:32 1:05:32 10:41 
36 89 Edd COBLEY/John TOMLEY LR1 1 Land Rover Defender 90 1:05:44 1:05:44 10:53 
37 110 David HOPKINS/Tony VART D1/D2 1 Talbot Sunbeam Ti 1:06:06 1:06:06 11:15 
38 107 Bob BEAN/Malcolm SMITHSON B4 1 Ford Lotus Cortina 1:06:24 1:06:24 11:33 
39 111 Paul HOLMES/Keith FELLOWES D3 7 Ford Escort RS2000 1:08:24 1:08:24 13:33 
40 115 Christian FEMONT/Peter JANSSENS LR1 2 Land Rover Defender 90 1:09:32 1:09:32 14:41 
41 121 Hugh EVANS/Kevin ELLIS D4/D5 11 Triumph TR8 1:10:56 1:10:56 16:05 
42 118 Brian PALMER/Calum MACPHAIL LR1 3 Land Rover Defender 90 1:11:01 1:11:01 16:10 
43 116 David JOHNSTON/Joseph MONAGHAN LR1 4 Land Rover Defender 90 1:12:22 1:12:22 17:31 
44 123 Peter JONES/Graham JOSEPH F2 5 Ford Escort 1:13:12 1:13:12 18:21 
45 125 Phillip J HARRIS/Graham WILD B1/B2 1 Morris Mini Cooper 1:16:12 1:16:12 21:21 
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North Wales Rally Services Rally North Wales - National A
(Including National B Land Rovers) - Saturday 2nd April 2016

Final Results by Competition Number

No. Grp
Pos

Entrant
Driver/Co-driver

Class Class
Posn.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

Historic Vehicles

8 2 Nick ELLIOTT/Dave PRICE D4/D5 1 Ford Escort 0:55:12 0:55:12 0:21 
9 1 Jason Tauber PRITCHARD/Phil CLARKE F2 1 Ford Escort RS 1800 0:54:51 0:54:51
10 10 Joe PRICE/Chris BROOKS D4/D5 4 Ford Escort RS 0:59:14 0:59:14 4:23 
15 5 Matthew ROBINSON/Sam COLLIS F2 2 Fiat 131S 0:57:48 0:57:48 2:57 
16 3 Matt EDWARDS/Will ROGERS D4/D5 2 Opel Kadette 0:56:49 0:56:49 1:58 
17 4 Paul BARRETT/Dai ROBERTS D3 1 Ford Escort 0:57:34 0:57:34 2:43 
22 Steve BENNETT/Iain TULLIE D4/D5 Ford Escort RS Mk2 Engine - SS3
23 17 Simon WEBSTER/Jez ROGERS D4/D5 7 Ford Escort 1:00:51 1:00:51 6:00 
24 7 Stanley ORR/Guy WEAVER C3 1 Ford Escort RS2000 0:58:24 0:58:24 3:33 
34 Terry BROWN/Den GOLDING D4/D5 Ford Escort MK2 RS1800 Retired after SS4
35 6 Rudi LANCASTER/George GWYNN D4/D5 3 Ford Escort 0:58:02 0:58:02 3:11 
36 Tim FREEMAN/Paul WILLIAMS D4/D5 Ford RS1800 Stuck in mud - SS4
38 Neil WILLIAMS/Peter JAMES F2 Ford Escort RS1800 Broken differential - SS1
40 8 Simon TYSOE/Paul MORRIS C4/C5 1 Ford Escort RS1600 0:58:30 0:58:30 3:39 
41 9 Ben FRIEND/Cliffy SIMMONS D3 2 Ford Escort Mk2 0:58:51 0:58:51 4:00 
43 11 Shawn RAYNER/Declan DEAR D3 3 Ford Escort MkII 0:59:31 0:59:31 4:40 
44 Adam MILNER/Roy JARVIS C1/C2 Ford Escort Mk1 Rolled - SS3
45 15 B STEVENSON-WHEELER/J PICKAVANCE D4/D5 5 Ford Escort RS1800 1:00:22 1:00:22 5:31 
46 14 Malcolm RICH/David Iwan JONES F2 3 Ford Escort RS1800 1:00:17 1:00:17 5:26 
47 24 Warren PHILLISKIRK/Nigel HUTCHINSON C3 2 Ford Escort MK1 RS1600 1:02:36 1:02:36 7:45 
51 James POTTER/Robert DUCK D4/D5 Ford Escort RS Transmission - SS3
52 Peter SMITH/Alan WALKER C3 Opel Ascona A OTL - SS3
53 12 Gareth LEWIS/Mark CRISP D3 4 Ford Escort Mk2 0:59:47 0:59:47 4:56 
55 Mike TOMKINSON/Shaun WHITEHURST D4/D5 Ford Escort RS 1800 Went off - SS1
56 16 Guy ANDERSON/Steven DAVEY D4/D5 6 Talbot Sunbeam Lotus 1:00:30 1:00:30 5:39 
57 21 Simon CROOK/Alister CROOK D4/D5 9 Ford Escort Mk2 1:01:55 1:01:55 7:04 
58 Barry JORDAN/James GRATTON-SMITH D4/D5 Hillman Avenger Brm Did not reach SS1
64 Chris SKILL/Tom JORDAN D1/D2 Ford Escort Blown engine - SS1
65 13 Gary SMITH/Jonny TAD EVANS C4/C5 2 Ford Escort Mk1 RS1600 1:00:05 1:00:05 5:14 
66 19 Rex IRELAND/Adrian SCADDING D3 5 Ford Escort 1:01:36 1:01:36 6:45 
73 18 Gary COOPER/Jon RILEY D4/D5 8 Sunbeam Lotus 1:01:03 1:01:03 6:12 
75 20 Phil JOBSON/Arwel JENKINS C4/C5 3 Ford Escort MK1 1:01:38 1:01:38 6:47 
76 30 Ian RIX/Steve GREENHILL C4/C5 6 Ford Escort RS1600 1:04:42 1:04:42 9:51 
81 Falko JANSEN/Harald GOTTLIEB D3 Talbot Sunbeam 1.8 ltr Gearbox broken at end of SS1
82 22 Mark TUGWELL/Steve PUGH C4/C5 4 Ford Escort RS1600 1:02:25 1:02:25 7:34 
83 25 Aziz TEJPAR/Iestyn WILLIAMS C4/C5 5 Ford Escort Escort RS 1600 1:03:28 1:03:28 8:37 
84 26 Duncan FERGUSON/Janice FERGUSON D4/D5 10 Ford Historic Escort BDG 1:03:37 1:03:37 8:46 
85 Jason GARDNER/Graham COX D4/D5 Ford Escort Went off - SS1
86 31 Tom COUGHTRIE/Simon ROGERS F2 4 Ford Escort RS1800 1:05:32 1:05:32 10:41 
93 Mike REED/Elwyn MANUEL D3 Ford Escort Mk2 Loss of water after SS4
94 28 Laurence TYSOE/Craig DOLMAN D3 6 Ford Escort RS2000 1:04:07 1:04:07 9:16 
95 23 Elliot RETALICK/Tim TUGWELL C1/C2 1 Hillman Avenger 1:02:31 1:02:31 7:40 
96 Arwel Lloyd JONES/Harold JONES D4/D5 Ford Escort Mk2 Gearbox - SS4
99 David KYNASTON/Andy RUSSELL D4/D5 Triumph TR8 Broken steering - SS1

100 27 Bob GIBBONS/Dale GIBBONS B3 1 Ford Cortina 1:03:49 1:03:49 8:58 
101 29 Stuart CARISS/Linda CARISS C1/C2 2 Ford Escort Sport 1:04:40 1:04:40 9:49 
107 33 Bob BEAN/Malcolm SMITHSON B4 1 Ford Lotus Cortina 1:06:24 1:06:24 11:33 
108 Mark FOWLER/Chris DEWSNAP D4/D5 Ford Escort Exhaust off - SS2
110 32 David HOPKINS/Tony VART D1/D2 1 Talbot Sunbeam Ti 1:06:06 1:06:06 11:15 
111 34 Paul HOLMES/Keith FELLOWES D3 7 Ford Escort RS2000 1:08:24 1:08:24 13:33 
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North Wales Rally Services Rally North Wales - National A
(Including National B Land Rovers) - Saturday 2nd April 2016

Final Results by Competition Number

No. Grp
Pos

Entrant
Driver/Co-driver

Class Class
Posn.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

Historic Vehicles (Continued)

121 35 Hugh EVANS/Kevin ELLIS D4/D5 11 Triumph TR8 1:10:56 1:10:56 16:05 
123 36 Peter JONES/Graham JOSEPH F2 5 Ford Escort 1:13:12 1:13:12 18:21 
124 Malcolm BAYLISS/Siobhan PUGH C1/C2 Ford Escort Mk1 Gear stick snapped - SS3
125 37 Phillip J HARRIS/Graham WILD B1/B2 1 Morris Mini Cooper 1:16:12 1:16:12 21:21 

Modern Vehicles

4 2 Brendan CUMISKEY/Gerry Mc VEIGH 6A 2 Ford Fiesta R5 0:56:22 0:56:22 0:30 
18 1 David HOWELLS/Robin HERNAMAN 6A 1 Subaru Impreza 0:55:52 0:55:52
25 3 Brian BELL/Jamie EDWARDS 6A 3 Ford Focus 07 WRC 0:58:32 0:58:32 2:40 
30 4 Dennis PARRY/Mathew PARRY 6A 4 Subaru Impreza 0:58:54 0:58:54 3:02 
48 Steve HOPEWELL/Andy BULL 4A Ford Escort MkII Retired after SS2
59 Andy GRAHAM/Liam STUBBS 6A Subaru Impreza Headgasket - Service
63 Steven John WILLIAMS/Paul ROBERTS 7A Ford Escort Mk 2 Head gasket after SS2
70 David MEREDITH/Dewi WILLIAMS 1A MG ZR Stopped 10 yards into SS3

Land Rover Defenders

89 1 Edd COBLEY/John TOMLEY LR1 1 Land Rover Defender 90 1:05:44 1:05:44
115 2 Christian FEMONT/Peter JANSSENS LR1 2 Land Rover Defender 90 1:09:32 1:09:32 3:48 
116 4 David JOHNSTON/Joseph MONAGHAN LR1 4 Land Rover Defender 90 1:12:22 1:12:22 6:38 
117 Andrew CRAIG/Trevor CATTLE LR1 Land Rover Defender 90 Lost a wheel - SS4
118 3 Brian PALMER/Calum MACPHAIL LR1 3 Land Rover Defender 90 1:11:01 1:11:01 5:17 
137 Dimitri STOLIOPOULOS/Tom CAMPBELL LR1 Land Rover Defender 90 Car on side - SS5
138 Stephen RICHARDS/Kevin HANDLEY LR1 Land Rover Defender 90 Retired fater SS6
139 Russel ANDERSON/James LUKE LR1 Land Rover Defender 90 Retired after SS5
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North Wales Rally Services Rally North Wales - National A
(Including National B Land Rovers) - Saturday 2nd April 2016

Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1
Dyfi Main 1

SS 2

Big Ray 1

SS 3
Garth 1

SS 4

Dyfi Main 2

SS 5
Big Ray 2

SS 6

Garth 2

Penalties

4 Brendan CUMISKEY 6A 10:54 5:23 13:28 10:49 5:31 10:17 
8 Nick ELLIOTT D4/D5 11:03 5:19 12:54 10:37 5:17 10:02 
9 J PRITCHARD F2 10:47 5:23 12:52 10:40 5:20 9:49 
10 Joe PRICE D4/D5 10:53 5:23 13:10 10:51 5:21 13:36 
15 Matthew ROBINSON F2 11:09 5:31 13:33 11:12 5:37 10:46 
16 Matt EDWARDS D4/D5 11:00 5:29 13:13 11:03 5:30 10:34 
17 Paul BARRETT D3 12:19 5:26 13:11 11:01 5:27 10:10 
18 David HOWELLS 6A 10:59 5:30 13:04 10:48 5:24 10:07 
22 Steve BENNETT D4/D5 10:58 5:30 Engine - SS3
23 Simon WEBSTER D4/D5 11:24 5:39 13:43 11:24 7:34 11:07 
24 Stanley ORR C3 11:19 5:35 13:35 11:26 5:44 10:45 
25 Brian BELL 6A 11:53 5:35 13:36 11:13 5:32 10:43 
30 Dennis PARRY 6A 11:30 5:42 13:50 11:24 5:44 10:44 
34 Terry BROWN D4/D5 16:33 5:55 14:13 18:00 Retired after SS4
35 Rudi LANCASTER D4/D5 11:19 5:39 13:38 11:16 5:35 10:35 
36 Tim FREEMAN D4/D5 11:11 5:37 13:34 Stuck in mud - SS4
38 Neil WILLIAMS F2 Broken differential - SS1
40 Simon TYSOE C4/C5 11:16 5:40 13:48 11:30 5:42 10:34 
41 Ben FRIEND D3 11:19 5:41 13:43 11:31 5:45 10:52 
43 Shawn RAYNER D3 11:16 5:40 13:46 11:36 6:07 11:06 
44 Adam MILNER C1/C2 10:53 5:37 Rolled - SS3
45 STEVENSON-WHEELERD4/D5 11:42 5:49 14:15 11:49 5:47 11:00 
46 Malcolm RICH F2 11:45 5:50 14:07 11:40 5:51 11:04 
47 Warren PHILLISKIRK C3 11:53 5:58 14:34 12:07 6:41 11:23 
48 Steve HOPEWELL 4A 11:52 6:46 11:36 5:52 Retired after SS2
51 James POTTER D4/D5 11:28 5:48 Transmission - SS3
52 Peter SMITH C3 12:09 6:02 24:00 12:20 6:10 11:14 OTL
53 Gareth LEWIS D3 11:30 5:54 13:54 11:44 5:52 10:53 
55 Mike TOMKINSON D4/D5 Went off - SS1
56 Guy ANDERSON D4/D5 11:38 5:54 14:28 11:41 5:49 11:00 
57 Simon CROOK D4/D5 12:06 6:01 14:29 12:06 6:00 11:13 
58 Barry JORDAN D4/D5 Did not reach SS1
59 Andy GRAHAM 6A 12:18 6:19 15:24 Headgasket - Service
63 Steven John WILLIAMS 7A 12:22 6:19 Head gasket after SS2
64 Chris SKILL D1/D2 Blown engine - SS1
65 Gary SMITH C4/C5 11:30 5:53 14:02 11:44 5:51 11:05 
66 Rex IRELAND D3 11:45 6:26 14:28 11:59 5:57 11:01 
70 David MEREDITH 1A 14:49 7:20 Stopped 10 yards into SS3
73 Gary COOPER D4/D5 11:52 5:56 14:17 11:52 5:53 11:13 
75 Phil JOBSON C4/C5 11:57 5:57 14:23 11:59 6:00 11:22 
76 Ian RIX C4/C5 12:23 6:12 15:06 12:48 6:23 11:50 
81 Falko JANSEN D3 14:09 Gearbox broken at end of SS1
82 Mark TUGWELL C4/C5 12:07 6:10 14:32 12:11 5:59 11:26 
83 Aziz TEJPAR C4/C5 12:15 6:03 14:57 12:16 6:08 11:49 
84 Duncan FERGUSON D4/D5 12:04 6:00 14:53 12:29 6:15 11:56 
85 Jason GARDNER D4/D5 Went off - SS1
86 Tom COUGHTRIE F2 12:46 6:18 15:35 12:38 6:17 11:58 
89 Edd COBLEY LR1 12:32 6:20 15:39 12:47 6:27 11:59 
93 Mike REED D3 12:30 6:13 14:55 Loss of water after SS4
94 Laurence TYSOE D3 12:12 6:09 15:24 12:23 6:15 11:44 
95 Elliot RETALICK C1/C2 12:15 6:01 14:38 12:17 6:03 11:17 
96 Arwel Lloyd JONES D4/D5 12:28 6:13 15:03 Gearbox - SS4
99 David KYNASTON D4/D5 Broken steering - SS1
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North Wales Rally Services Rally North Wales - National A
(Including National B Land Rovers) - Saturday 2nd April 2016

Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1
Dyfi Main 1

SS 2

Big Ray 1

SS 3
Garth 1

SS 4

Dyfi Main 2

SS 5
Big Ray 2

SS 6

Garth 2

Penalties

100 Bob GIBBONS B3 12:24 6:09 14:50 12:38 6:15 11:33 
101 Stuart CARISS C1/C2 12:30 6:15 15:08 12:29 6:24 11:54 
107 Bob BEAN B4 12:50 6:24 15:47 12:53 6:32 11:58 
108 Mark FOWLER D4/D5 12:32 6:25 Exhaust off - SS2
110 David HOPKINS D1/D2 12:42 6:14 15:47 13:04 6:22 11:57 
111 Paul HOLMES D3 13:23 6:37 16:13 13:15 6:38 12:18 
115 Christian FEMONT LR1 13:21 6:55 16:14 13:28 6:54 12:40 
116 David JOHNSTON LR1 13:56 7:02 17:02 14:08 7:06 13:08 
117 Andrew CRAIG LR1 13:33 6:54 16:34 Lost a wheel - SS4
118 Brian PALMER LR1 13:41 6:46 16:45 14:01 6:55 12:53 
121 Hugh EVANS D4/D5 13:45 6:42 16:53 13:37 6:55 13:04 
123 Peter JONES F2 14:27 6:58 17:21 14:21 7:01 13:04 
124 Malcolm BAYLISS C1/C2 12:43 6:36 Gear stick snapped - SS3
125 Phillip J HARRIS B1/B2 13:43 6:46 16:26 14:15 7:02 18:00 
137 D STOLIOPOULOS LR1 13:58 6:56 16:52 Car on side - SS5
138 Stephen RICHARDS LR1 16:04 8:12 19:53 16:29 8:45 16:01 Retired
139 Russel ANDERSON LR1 14:38 7:25 17:50 14:45 7:26 Retired after SS5
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North Wales Rally Services Rally North Wales - National A
(Including National B Land Rovers) - Saturday 2nd April 2016

Final Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Group
Pos.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

Class B1/B2

1 125 Phillip J HARRIS/Graham WILD B1/B2 37 Morris Mini Cooper 1:16:12 1:16:12

Class B3

1 100 Bob GIBBONS/Dale GIBBONS B3 27 Ford Cortina 1:03:49 1:03:49

Class B4

1 107 Bob BEAN/Malcolm SMITHSON B4 33 Ford Lotus Cortina 1:06:24 1:06:24

Class C1/C2

1 95 Elliot RETALICK/Tim TUGWELL C1/C2 23 Hillman Avenger 1:02:31 1:02:31
2 101 Stuart CARISS/Linda CARISS C1/C2 29 Ford Escort Sport 1:04:40 1:04:40 2:09 

Class C3

1 24 Stanley ORR/Guy WEAVER C3 7 Ford Escort RS2000 0:58:24 0:58:24
2 47 Warren PHILLISKIRK/Nigel HUTCHINSON C3 24 Ford Escort MK1 RS1600 1:02:36 1:02:36 4:12 

Class C4/C5

1 40 Simon TYSOE/Paul MORRIS C4/C5 8 Ford Escort RS1600 0:58:30 0:58:30
2 65 Gary SMITH/Jonny TAD EVANS C4/C5 13 Ford Escort Mk1 RS1600 1:00:05 1:00:05 1:35 
3 75 Phil JOBSON/Arwel JENKINS C4/C5 20 Ford Escort MK1 1:01:38 1:01:38 3:08 
4 82 Mark TUGWELL/Steve PUGH C4/C5 22 Ford Escort RS1600 1:02:25 1:02:25 3:55 
5 83 Aziz TEJPAR/Iestyn WILLIAMS C4/C5 25 Ford Escort Escort RS 1600 1:03:28 1:03:28 4:58 
6 76 Ian RIX/Steve GREENHILL C4/C5 30 Ford Escort RS1600 1:04:42 1:04:42 6:12 

Class D1/D2

1 110 David HOPKINS/Tony VART D1/D2 32 Talbot Sunbeam Ti 1:06:06 1:06:06

Class D3

1 17 Paul BARRETT/Dai ROBERTS D3 4 Ford Escort 0:57:34 0:57:34
2 41 Ben FRIEND/Cliffy SIMMONS D3 9 Ford Escort Mk2 0:58:51 0:58:51 1:17 
3 43 Shawn RAYNER/Declan DEAR D3 11 Ford Escort MkII 0:59:31 0:59:31 1:57 
4 53 Gareth LEWIS/Mark CRISP D3 12 Ford Escort Mk2 0:59:47 0:59:47 2:13 
5 66 Rex IRELAND/Adrian SCADDING D3 19 Ford Escort 1:01:36 1:01:36 4:02 
6 94 Laurence TYSOE/Craig DOLMAN D3 28 Ford Escort RS2000 1:04:07 1:04:07 6:33 
7 111 Paul HOLMES/Keith FELLOWES D3 34 Ford Escort RS2000 1:08:24 1:08:24 10:50 

Class D4/D5

1 8 Nick ELLIOTT/Dave PRICE D4/D5 2 Ford Escort 0:55:12 0:55:12
2 16 Matt EDWARDS/Will ROGERS D4/D5 3 Opel Kadette 0:56:49 0:56:49 1:37 
3 35 Rudi LANCASTER/George GWYNN D4/D5 6 Ford Escort 0:58:02 0:58:02 2:50 
4 10 Joe PRICE/Chris BROOKS D4/D5 10 Ford Escort RS 0:59:14 0:59:14 4:02 
5 45 B STEVENSON-WHEELER/J PICKAVANCE D4/D5 15 Ford Escort RS1800 1:00:22 1:00:22 5:10 
6 56 Guy ANDERSON/Steven DAVEY D4/D5 16 Talbot Sunbeam Lotus 1:00:30 1:00:30 5:18 
7 23 Simon WEBSTER/Jez ROGERS D4/D5 17 Ford Escort 1:00:51 1:00:51 5:39 
8 73 Gary COOPER/Jon RILEY D4/D5 18 Sunbeam Lotus 1:01:03 1:01:03 5:51 
9 57 Simon CROOK/Alister CROOK D4/D5 21 Ford Escort Mk2 1:01:55 1:01:55 6:43 
10 84 Duncan FERGUSON/Janice FERGUSON D4/D5 26 Ford Historic Escort BDG 1:03:37 1:03:37 8:25 
11 121 Hugh EVANS/Kevin ELLIS D4/D5 35 Triumph TR8 1:10:56 1:10:56 15:44 

Class F2

1 9 Jason Tauber PRITCHARD/Phil CLARKE F2 1 Ford Escort RS 1800 0:54:51 0:54:51
2 15 Matthew ROBINSON/Sam COLLIS F2 5 Fiat 131S 0:57:48 0:57:48 2:57 
3 46 Malcolm RICH/David Iwan JONES F2 14 Ford Escort RS1800 1:00:17 1:00:17 5:26 
4 86 Tom COUGHTRIE/Simon ROGERS F2 31 Ford Escort RS1800 1:05:32 1:05:32 10:41 
5 123 Peter JONES/Graham JOSEPH F2 36 Ford Escort 1:13:12 1:13:12 18:21 
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North Wales Rally Services Rally North Wales - National A
(Including National B Land Rovers) - Saturday 2nd April 2016

Final Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Group
Pos.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

Class 6A

1 18 David HOWELLS/Robin HERNAMAN 6A 1 Subaru Impreza 0:55:52 0:55:52
2 4 Brendan CUMISKEY/Gerry Mc VEIGH 6A 2 Ford Fiesta R5 0:56:22 0:56:22 0:30 
3 25 Brian BELL/Jamie EDWARDS 6A 3 Ford Focus 07 WRC 0:58:32 0:58:32 2:40 
4 30 Dennis PARRY/Mathew PARRY 6A 4 Subaru Impreza 0:58:54 0:58:54 3:02 

Class LR1

1 89 Edd COBLEY/John TOMLEY LR1 1 Land Rover Defender 90 1:05:44 1:05:44
2 115 Christian FEMONT/Peter JANSSENS LR1 2 Land Rover Defender 90 1:09:32 1:09:32 3:48 
3 118 Brian PALMER/Calum MACPHAIL LR1 3 Land Rover Defender 90 1:11:01 1:11:01 5:17 
4 116 David JOHNSTON/Joseph MONAGHAN LR1 4 Land Rover Defender 90 1:12:22 1:12:22 6:38 
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North Wales Rally Services Rally North Wales - National A
(Including National B Land Rovers) - Saturday 2nd April 2016

Final Retirements and Exclusions
Listed by Competition Number
25 Retirements and Exclusions

No. Driver/Co-driver Class Vehicle Location Reason

22 Steve BENNETT/Iain TULLIE D4/D5 Ford Escort RS Mk2 Stage 3 Engine - SS3
34 Terry BROWN/Den GOLDING D4/D5 Ford Escort MK2 RS1800 ATC5 Retired after SS4
36 Tim FREEMAN/Paul WILLIAMS D4/D5 Ford RS1800 Stage 4 Stuck in mud - SS4
38 Neil WILLIAMS/Peter JAMES F2 Ford Escort RS1800 Stage 1 Broken differential - SS1
44 Adam MILNER/Roy JARVIS C1/C2 Ford Escort Mk1 Stage 3 Rolled - SS3
48 Steve HOPEWELL/Andy BULL 4A Ford Escort MkII ATC3 Retired after SS2
51 James POTTER/Robert DUCK D4/D5 Ford Escort RS Stage 3 Transmission - SS3
52 Peter SMITH/Alan WALKER C3 Opel Ascona A Stage 3 OTL - SS3
55 Mike TOMKINSON/Shaun WHITEHURST D4/D5 Ford Escort RS 1800 Stage 1 Went off - SS1
58 Barry JORDAN/James GRATTON-SMITH D4/D5 Hillman Avenger Brm ATC1 Did not reach SS1
59 Andy GRAHAM/Liam STUBBS 6A Subaru Impreza MC3 Headgasket - Service
63 Steven John WILLIAMS/Paul ROBERTS 7A Ford Escort Mk 2 ATC3 Head gasket after SS2
64 Chris SKILL/Tom JORDAN D1/D2 Ford Escort Stage 1 Blown engine - SS1
70 David MEREDITH/Dewi WILLIAMS 1A MG ZR Stage 3 Stopped 10 yards into SS3
81 Falko JANSEN/Harald GOTTLIEB D3 Talbot Sunbeam 1.8 ltr ATC2 Gearbox broken at end of SS1
85 Jason GARDNER/Graham COX D4/D5 Ford Escort Stage 1 Went off - SS1
93 Mike REED/Elwyn MANUEL D3 Ford Escort Mk2 ATC5 Loss of water after SS4
96 Arwel Lloyd JONES/Harold JONES D4/D5 Ford Escort Mk2 Stage 4 Gearbox - SS4
99 David KYNASTON/Andy RUSSELL D4/D5 Triumph TR8 Stage 1 Broken steering - SS1

108 Mark FOWLER/Chris DEWSNAP D4/D5 Ford Escort ATC3 Exhaust off - SS2
117 Andrew CRAIG/Trevor CATTLE LR1 Land Rover Defender 90 Stage 4 Lost a wheel - SS4
124 Malcolm BAYLISS/Siobhan PUGH C1/C2 Ford Escort Mk1 Stage 3 Gear stick snapped - SS3
137 Dimitri STOLIOPOULOS/T CAMPBELL LR1 Land Rover Defender 90 Stage 5 Car on side - SS5
138 Stephen RICHARDS/Kevin HANDLEY LR1 Land Rover Defender 90 TC4 Retired fater SS6
139 Russel ANDERSON/James LUKE LR1 Land Rover Defender 90 ATC6 Retired after SS5

Issued at 17:35 on 2 April 2016 9 Results by Tynemouth Computer Services



North Wales Rally Services Rally North Wales - National A
(Including National B Land Rovers) - Saturday 2nd April 2016

Final Ten Best Times on Each Stage

SS 1 Dyfi Main 1
Fastest 50.08mph
Length 9.00 mile

No. Driver Time

9 Pritchard 10:47 
10= Price 10:53 
44= Milner 10:53 

4 Cumiskey 10:54 
22 Bennett 10:58 
18 Howells 10:59 
16 Edwards 11:00 
8 Elliott 11:03 
15 Robinson 11:09 
36 Freeman 11:11 

SS 2 Big Ray 1
Fastest 56.43mph
Length 5.00 mile

No. Driver Time

8 Elliott 5:19 
4= Cumiskey 5:23 
9= Pritchard 5:23 

10= Price 5:23 
17 Barrett 5:26 
16 Edwards 5:29 

18= Howells 5:30 
22= Bennett 5:30 
15 Robinson 5:31 

24= Orr 5:35 

SS 3 Garth 1
Fastest 55.96mph
Length 12.00 mile

No. Driver Time

9 Pritchard 12:52 
8 Elliott 12:54 
18 Howells 13:04 
10 Price 13:10 
17 Barrett 13:11 
16 Edwards 13:13 
4 Cumiskey 13:28 
15 Robinson 13:33 
36 Freeman 13:34 
24 Orr 13:35 

SS 4 Dyfi Main 2
Fastest 50.86mph
Length 9.00 mile

No. Driver Time

8 Elliott 10:37 
9 Pritchard 10:40 
18 Howells 10:48 
4 Cumiskey 10:49 
10 Price 10:51 
17 Barrett 11:01 
16 Edwards 11:03 
15 Robinson 11:12 
25 Bell 11:13 
35 Lancaster 11:16 

SS 5 Big Ray 2
Fastest 56.78mph
Length 5.00 mile

No. Driver Time

8 Elliott 5:17 
9 Pritchard 5:20 
10 Price 5:21 
18 Howells 5:24 
17 Barrett 5:27 
16 Edwards 5:30 
4 Cumiskey 5:31 
25 Bell 5:32 
35 Lancaster 5:35 
15 Robinson 5:37 

SS 6 Garth 2
Fastest 55.01mph
Length 9.00 mile

No. Driver Time

9 Pritchard 9:49 
8 Elliott 10:02 
18 Howells 10:07 
17 Barrett 10:10 
4 Cumiskey 10:17 

16= Edwards 10:34 
40= Tysoe 10:34 
35 Lancaster 10:35 
25 Bell 10:43 
30 Parry 10:44 
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North Wales Rally Services Rally North Wales - National A
(Including National B Land Rovers) - Saturday 2nd April 2016

Final Ten Leading Positions after Each Stage

SS 1 Dyfi Main 1
Gravel

Length 9.00 mile
No. Driver Total

9 Pritchard 0:10:47
10= Price 0:10:53
44= Milner 0:10:53

4 Cumiskey 0:10:54
22 Bennett 0:10:58
18 Howells 0:10:59
16 Edwards 0:11:00
8 Elliott 0:11:03
15 Robinson 0:11:09
36 Freeman 0:11:11

SS 2 Big Ray 1
Gravel

Length 5.00 mile
No. Driver Total

9 Pritchard 0:16:10
10 Price 0:16:16
4 Cumiskey 0:16:17
8 Elliott 0:16:22
22 Bennett 0:16:28
18 Howells 0:16:29
16 Edwards 0:16:29
44 Milner 0:16:30
15 Robinson 0:16:40
36 Freeman 0:16:48

SS 3 Garth 1
Gravel

Length 12.00 mile
No. Driver Total

9 Pritchard 0:29:02
8 Elliott 0:29:16
10 Price 0:29:26
18 Howells 0:29:33
16 Edwards 0:29:42
4 Cumiskey 0:29:45
15 Robinson 0:30:13
36 Freeman 0:30:22
24 Orr 0:30:29
35 Lancaster 0:30:36

SS 4 Dyfi Main 2
Gravel

Length 9.00 mile
No. Driver Total

9 Pritchard 0:39:42
8 Elliott 0:39:53
10 Price 0:40:17
18 Howells 0:40:21
4 Cumiskey 0:40:34
16 Edwards 0:40:45
15 Robinson 0:41:25
35 Lancaster 0:41:52
24 Orr 0:41:55
17 Barrett 0:41:57

SS 5 Big Ray 2
Gravel

Length 5.00 mile
No. Driver Total

9 Pritchard 0:45:02
8 Elliott 0:45:10
10 Price 0:45:38
18 Howells 0:45:45
4 Cumiskey 0:46:05
16 Edwards 0:46:15
15 Robinson 0:47:02
17 Barrett 0:47:24
35 Lancaster 0:47:27
24 Orr 0:47:39

SS 6 Garth 2
Gravel

Length 9.00 mile
No. Driver Total

9 Pritchard 0:54:51
8 Elliott 0:55:12
18 Howells 0:55:52
4 Cumiskey 0:56:22
16 Edwards 0:56:49
17 Barrett 0:57:34
15 Robinson 0:57:48
35 Lancaster 0:58:02
24 Orr 0:58:24
40 Tysoe 0:58:30
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North Wales Rally Services Rally North Wales - National A
(Including National B Land Rovers) - Saturday 2nd April 2016

Final Stage Positions

Total number of fastest times, second fastest times etc.

No. Driver 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

Note: where more than one competitor has the same stage time, they are all credited with the same stage position.

9 J PRITCHARD 3 3 - - - - - - - - - - - - -
8 Nick ELLIOTT 3 2 - - - - - 1 - - - - - - -
10 Joe PRICE - 2 1 1 1 - - - - - - - - - -
4 Brendan CUMISKEY - 1 - 2 1 - 2 - - - - - - - -
44 Adam MILNER - 1 - - - - - - - - - 1 - - -
18 David HOWELLS - - 3 1 - 1 1 - - - - - - - -
17 Paul BARRETT - - - 1 3 1 - - - - - - - - -
22 Steve BENNETT - - - - 1 - 1 - - - - - - - -
16 Matt EDWARDS - - - - - 4 2 - - - - - - - -
40 Simon TYSOE - - - - - 1 - - - - 2 - - 1 -
15 Matthew ROBINSON - - - - - - - 2 2 1 - 1 - - -
25 Brian BELL - - - - - - - 1 2 1 1 - - - -
35 Rudi LANCASTER - - - - - - - 1 1 1 - 1 1 1 -
36 Tim FREEMAN - - - - - - - - 1 1 - 1 - - -
24 Stanley ORR - - - - - - - - - 2 1 1 2 - -
30 Dennis PARRY - - - - - - - - - 1 1 1 - - -
23 Simon WEBSTER - - - - - - - - - - 1 - 1 1 -
43 Shawn RAYNER - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - 1
41 Ben FRIEND - - - - - - - - - - - - 3 1 1
53 Gareth LEWIS - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 -
45 STEVENSON-WHEELER - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2
56 Guy ANDERSON - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
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North Wales Rally Services Rally North Wales - National A
(Including National B Land Rovers) - Saturday 2nd April 2016

Final Time Chart
Competitors in order of time taken on each stage

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6

9 8 9 8 8 91
10= 4= 8 9 9 82
44= 9= 18 18 10 183

4 10= 10 4 18 174
22 17 17 10 17 45
18 16 16 17 16 16=6
16 18= 4 16 4 40=7
8 22= 15 15 25 358
15 15 36 25 35 259
36 24= 24 35 15 3010

40= 25= 25 23= 40 2411
43= 36= 35 30= 24= 1512
24= 44= 23= 24 30= 4113
35= 23= 41= 40 41 5314
41= 35= 43 41 45 45=15
23 40= 40 43= 56 56=16
51 43= 30 48= 46= 6617

30= 41 53 46 65= 4618
53= 30 65 56 48= 6519
65= 51 46 53= 53= 4320
56 45 34 65= 73 2321
45 46 45 45 66 57=22

46= 65 73 73 82 73=23
66= 53= 75 66= 57= 5224
48= 56= 56= 75= 75= 9525
73= 34 66= 57 95 7526
25= 73 57 47 43 4727
47= 75 82 82 83 8228
75 47 47 83 52 10029
84 84 95 95 84= 9430
57 57= 100 52 94= 8331
82 95= 84 94 100= 7632
52 52 93 84= 86 10133
94 83 83 101= 110 8434

83= 94= 96 86= 76 11035
95= 100= 76 100= 101 86=36
59 82 101 89 89 107=37
17 76 59= 76 107 8938
63 93= 94= 107 111 11139
76 96= 86 110 47 11540

100 110 89 111 115 11841
96 101 107= 115 118= 121=42

93= 86 110= 121 121= 123=43
101= 59= 111 118 123 11644
89= 63= 115 116 125 1045
108= 89 125 125 116 13846
110 107 117 123 139 12547
124 108 118 139 2348
86 66 137 138 13849

107 124 121 3450
115 111 11651
111 121 12352
117 48= 13953
118 118= 13854
125 125= 5255
121 11756
116 11557
137 13758
81 12359

123 11660
139 7061

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6

70 13962
138 13863
3464
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North Wales Rally Services Rally North Wales - National A
(Including National B Land Rovers) - Saturday 2nd April 2016

Final Stage Chart
Cumulative positions after each stage (including all additional penalties)

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6

9 9 9 9 9 91
10= 10 8 8 8 82
44= 4 10 10 10 183

4 8 18 18 18 44
22 22 16 4 4 165
18 18 4 16 16 176
16 16 15 15 15 157
8 44 36 35 17 358
15 15 24 24 35 249
36 36 35 17 24 4010

40= 24 43 23 25 2511
43= 40= 41 40 40 4112
24= 43= 40 41 41 3013
35= 35 23 25 30 1014
41= 41 17 43 43 4315
23 23 30 30 53 5316
51 30 25 53 65 6517

30= 51 53 65 46 4618
53= 65 65 46 45 4519
65= 53 46 45 56 5620
56 25 45 56 23 2321
45 45 56 73 73 7322

46= 56 73 75 75 6623
66= 46 75 47 66 7524
48= 17 47 66 57 5725
73= 73 57 57 82 8226
25= 47 66 82 47 9527
47= 75 82 95 95 4728
75 84 95 84 83 8329
84 57 84 83 84 8430
57 66 83 100 100 10031
82 52 100 94 94 9432
52 95 93 101 101 10133
94 82 76 76 76 7634

83= 83 96 86 86 8635
95= 94 94 89 89 8936
59 100 101 110 110 11037
17 76 59 107 107 10738
63 59 89 111 111 11139
76 48 86 115 115 11540

100 63 110 121 121 12141
96 96 107 125 118 11842

93= 93 111 118 125 11643
101= 101 115 116 116 12344
89= 89 34 123 123 12545
108= 110 125 139 13946
110 108 117 34 13847
124 86 118 13848
86 107 12149

107 124 13750
115 111 11651
111 115 12352
117 117 13953
118 118 13854
125 12155
121 12556
116 13757
137 11658
81 12359

123 13960

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6

139 7061
70 3462

138 13863
3464
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North Wales Rally Services Rally North Wales - National B
Saturday 2nd April 2016

Final Award Winners

Pos No. Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Diff. Leader Overall Pos

Overall Awards

1 2 Luke FRANCIS/John H ROBERTS 6B Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:43:58 1

Class 1B

1 67 James WILLIAMS/Paul WAKELY 1B Ford Ka 0:50:08 13

Class 2B

1 97 Euros HUGHES/Caron TOMLINSON 2B Vauxhall Civic 0:56:44 26

Class 3B

1 28 Andrew JONES/Dale FURNISS 3B Ford Escort MK2 0:47:21 5

Class 4B

1 21 Boyd KERSHAW/Mark FISHER 4B Ford Escort 0:46:59 4

Class 5B

1 11 Ieuan ROWLANDS/Emyr HALL 5B Ford Escort 0:45:13 2

Class 6B

1 29 Simon THOMAS/Mark WILLIAMS 6B Mitsubishi Evo 6 0:47:40 7

Class 7B

1 50 Hywel DAVIES/Richard CROZIER 7B Ford Escort 0:50:03 12

Class 8B

1 13 Andy DAVIES/Max FREEMAN 8B Subaru Impreza 0:45:17 3

Award - Best Lady Driver

No finisher eligible
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North Wales Rally Services Rally North Wales - National B
Saturday 2nd April 2016

Final Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class
Posn.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

1 2 Luke FRANCIS/John H ROBERTS 6B 1 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:43:58 0:43:58
2 11 Ieuan ROWLANDS/Emyr HALL 5B 1 Ford Escort 0:45:13 0:45:13 1:15 
3 13 Andy DAVIES/Max FREEMAN 8B 1 Subaru Impreza 0:45:17 0:45:17 1:19 
4 21 Boyd KERSHAW/Mark FISHER 4B 1 Ford Escort 0:46:59 0:46:59 3:01 
5 28 Andrew JONES/Dale FURNISS 3B 1 Ford Escort MK2 0:47:21 0:47:21 3:23 
6 42 Len JONES/Don JAMES 4B 2 Ford Escort 0:47:29 0:47:29 3:31 
7 29 Simon THOMAS/Mark WILLIAMS 6B 2 Mitsubishi Evo 6 0:47:40 0:47:40 3:42 
8 27 Ken PUGH/Keith MORRIS 6B 3 Mitsubishi Evolution 3 0:47:46 0:47:46 3:48 
9 12 John ROWLANDS/Glenn LATHAM 4B 3 Ford Escort MK2 0:46:40 2:00 0:48:40 4:42 
10 32 Nev JONES/Chris DAVIES 6B 4 Subaru Impreza WRC 0:48:44 0:48:44 4:46 
11 31 Simon DALTON/Steve TURVEY 8B 2 Subaru Impreza N12b 0:49:16 0:49:16 5:18 
12 50 Hywel DAVIES/Richard CROZIER 7B 1 Ford Escort 0:50:03 0:50:03 6:05 
13 67 James WILLIAMS/Paul WAKELY 1B 1 Ford Ka 0:50:08 0:50:08 6:10 
14 60 Tim CAINS/Richard MAY 4B 4 Peugeot 309 0:50:10 0:50:10 6:12 
15 77 Ceiriog HUGHES/Brynmor PIERCE 4B 5 Ford Escort 0:50:39 0:50:39 6:41 
16 80 Duncan WILLIAMS/George WILLIAMS 7B 2 Ford Escort 0:51:35 0:51:35 7:37 
17 78 Colin GRIFFITHS/Martin GRIFFITHS 5B 2 BMW Compact 0:51:54 0:51:54 7:56 
18 92 Tim BEVAN/Darren IKIN 5B 3 BMW 328i 0:52:14 0:52:14 8:16 
19 79 Sion ELLIS/Daniel NIERODA 4B 6 Nissan Sunny 0:52:19 0:52:19 8:21 
20 61 Matthew JACKSON/Claire WILLIAMS 1B 2 Nissan Micra 0:52:35 0:52:35 8:37 
21 37 Graham THATCHER/Tudur JENKINS 6B 5 Subaru Imprezza 0:53:15 0:53:15 9:17 
22 106 Josh TAYLOR/Heather MERRISON 7B 3 Subaru Impreza 0:54:32 0:54:32 10:34 
23 113 James WEST/Steve EGGINGTON 6B 6 Suzuki Vitara 0:54:51 0:54:51 10:53 
24 98 Jonathan WHALLEY/Peter DENNIS 3B 2 Ford Escort Mk2 0:56:12 0:56:12 12:14 
25 105 Roger HAYCOCKS/Tom BISHOP 5B 4 Vauxhall Chevette HS (Single Cam)0:56:23 0:56:23 12:25 
26 97 Euros HUGHES/Caron TOMLINSON 2B 1 Vauxhall Civic 0:56:44 0:56:44 12:46 
27 102 Jake McKENNA/Cal McELHINNEY 1B 3 Peugeot 206 0:57:40 0:57:40 13:42 
28 129 Dafydd Edryd EVANS/D EVANS 7B 4 Honda Civic Type-R 0:57:50 0:57:50 13:52 
29 114 Dylan PARRY/Iwan GRIFFITH 4B 7 Vauxhall Corsa 0:58:25 0:58:25 14:27 
30 133 Saleh HIJAZI/Ian JONES 4B 8 MG ZR 0:59:02 0:59:02 15:04 
31 135 Alun JONES/Stephen MILLS 2B 2 Ford Mexico Mk1 0:59:25 0:59:25 15:27 
32 120 Guy BUTLER/Catrin JONES 2B 3 Ford focus 1:00:32 1:00:32 16:34 
33 119 Paul ELLIS/Simon JONES 1B 4 Skoda Favorit 1:01:15 1:01:15 17:17 
34 128 John ROBERTS/Alun HAYWARD 4B 9 Volkswagen Golf 16v 1:01:16 1:01:16 17:18 
35 88 Tom WILLIAMS/Emma MORRISON 2B 4 Ford Fiesta R1 1:01:24 1:01:24 17:26 
36 136 Rhydian PRICE/Peredur Wyn DAVIES 1B 5 Nissan Micra 1:01:45 1:01:45 17:47 
37 131 Neil CONSTABLE/Paul HUDSON 1B 6 Volkswagen 1:06:30 1:06:30 22:32 
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North Wales Rally Services Rally North Wales - National B
Saturday 2nd April 2016

Final Results by Competition Number

No. Pos Entrant
Driver/Co-driver

Class Class
Posn.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

2 1 Luke FRANCIS/John H ROBERTS 6B 1 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:43:58 0:43:58
3 Stephen SIMPSON/Patrick WALSH 6B Ford Fiesta S2000 Driveshaft - In service
6 Dylan DAVIES/Mark GLENNERSTER 6B Subaru Impreza Engine fire - SS1
7 Paul DAVY/Roger ALLAN 8B Subaru Impreza Broken exhaust after SS1
11 2 Ieuan ROWLANDS/Emyr HALL 5B 1 Ford Escort 0:45:13 0:45:13 1:15 
12 9 John ROWLANDS/Glenn LATHAM 4B 3 Ford Escort MK2 0:46:40 2:00 0:48:40 4:42 
13 3 Andy DAVIES/Max FREEMAN 8B 1 Subaru Impreza 0:45:17 0:45:17 1:19 
19 Wug UTTING/Bob STOKOE 8B Subaru Impreza N12b Suspension broken - end of SS2
21 4 Boyd KERSHAW/Mark FISHER 4B 1 Ford Escort 0:46:59 0:46:59 3:01 
27 8 Ken PUGH/Keith MORRIS 6B 3 Mitsubishi Evolution 3 0:47:46 0:47:46 3:48 
28 5 Andrew JONES/Dale FURNISS 3B 1 Ford Escort MK2 0:47:21 0:47:21 3:23 
29 7 Simon THOMAS/Mark WILLIAMS 6B 2 Mitsubishi Evo 6 0:47:40 0:47:40 3:42 
31 11 Simon DALTON/Steve TURVEY 8B 2 Subaru Impreza N12b 0:49:16 0:49:16 5:18 
32 10 Nev JONES/Chris DAVIES 6B 4 Subaru Impreza WRC 0:48:44 0:48:44 4:46 
33 James WATKINS/Richard SUTER 8B Subaru Impreza Clutch - SS3
37 21 Graham THATCHER/Tudur JENKINS 6B 5 Subaru Imprezza 0:53:15 0:53:15 9:17 
42 6 Len JONES/Don JAMES 4B 2 Ford Escort 0:47:29 0:47:29 3:31 
49 Arwyn LLoyd DAVIES/Aled EDWARDS 1B Vauxhall Nova Rolled - SS2
50 12 Hywel DAVIES/Richard CROZIER 7B 1 Ford Escort 0:50:03 0:50:03 6:05 
60 14 Tim CAINS/Richard MAY 4B 4 Peugeot 309 0:50:10 0:50:10 6:12 
61 20 Matthew JACKSON/Claire WILLIAMS 1B 2 Nissan Micra 0:52:35 0:52:35 8:37 
67 13 James WILLIAMS/Paul WAKELY 1B 1 Ford Ka 0:50:08 0:50:08 6:10 
71 Jayne AUDEN-ROW/Dave AUDEN 6B Mitsubishi Evo6 Stopped - SS4
72 David PETERS/Roger PARTRIDGE 6B Subaru Impreza Stopped 1 mile into SS3
77 15 Ceiriog HUGHES/Brynmor PIERCE 4B 5 Ford Escort 0:50:39 0:50:39 6:41 
78 17 Colin GRIFFITHS/Martin GRIFFITHS 5B 2 BMW Compact 0:51:54 0:51:54 7:56 
79 19 Sion ELLIS/Daniel NIERODA 4B 6 Nissan Sunny 0:52:19 0:52:19 8:21 
80 16 Duncan WILLIAMS/George WILLIAMS 7B 2 Ford Escort 0:51:35 0:51:35 7:37 
88 35 Tom WILLIAMS/Emma MORRISON 2B 4 Ford Fiesta R1 1:01:24 1:01:24 17:26 
92 18 Tim BEVAN/Darren IKIN 5B 3 BMW 328i 0:52:14 0:52:14 8:16 
97 26 Euros HUGHES/Caron TOMLINSON 2B 1 Vauxhall Civic 0:56:44 0:56:44 12:46 
98 24 Jonathan WHALLEY/Peter DENNIS 3B 2 Ford Escort Mk2 0:56:12 0:56:12 12:14 

102 27 Jake McKENNA/Cal McELHINNEY 1B 3 Peugeot 206 0:57:40 0:57:40 13:42 
105 25 Roger HAYCOCKS/Tom BISHOP 5B 4 Vauxhall Chevette HS (Single Cam)0:56:23 0:56:23 12:25 
106 22 Josh TAYLOR/Heather MERRISON 7B 3 Subaru Impreza 0:54:32 0:54:32 10:34 
113 23 James WEST/Steve EGGINGTON 6B 6 Suzuki Vitara 0:54:51 0:54:51 10:53 
114 29 Dylan PARRY/Iwan GRIFFITH 4B 7 Vauxhall Corsa 0:58:25 0:58:25 14:27 
119 33 Paul ELLIS/Simon JONES 1B 4 Skoda Favorit 1:01:15 1:01:15 17:17 
120 32 Guy BUTLER/Catrin JONES 2B 3 Ford focus 1:00:32 1:00:32 16:34 
128 34 John ROBERTS/Alun HAYWARD 4B 9 Volkswagen Golf 16v 1:01:16 1:01:16 17:18 
129 28 Dafydd Edryd EVANS/D EVANS 7B 4 Honda Civic Type-R 0:57:50 0:57:50 13:52 
131 37 Neil CONSTABLE/Paul HUDSON 1B 6 Volkswagen 1:06:30 1:06:30 22:32 
133 30 Saleh HIJAZI/Ian JONES 4B 8 MG ZR 0:59:02 0:59:02 15:04 
134 Andy DARLINGTON/Carl LUMB 4B Peugeot 206 GTi Stopped - SS3
135 31 Alun JONES/Stephen MILLS 2B 2 Ford Mexico Mk1 0:59:25 0:59:25 15:27 
136 36 Rhydian PRICE/Peredur Wyn DAVIES 1B 5 Nissan Micra 1:01:45 1:01:45 17:47 
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North Wales Rally Services Rally North Wales - National B
Saturday 2nd April 2016

Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1
Dyfi Main 1

SS 2

Big Ray 1

SS 3
Garth 1

SS 4

Dyfi Main 2

SS 5
Big Ray 2

Penalties

2 Luke FRANCIS 6B 10:31 5:16 12:36 10:25 5:10 
3 Stephen SIMPSON 6B 10:31 5:29 14:03 Driveshaft - In service
6 Dylan DAVIES 6B Engine fire - SS1
7 Paul DAVY 8B 11:42 Broken exhaust after SS1
11 Ieuan ROWLANDS 5B 10:45 5:26 12:55 10:47 5:20 
12 John ROWLANDS 4B 11:03 5:31 13:29 11:06 5:31 2:00 
13 Andy DAVIES 8B 10:49 5:26 13:00 10:42 5:20 
19 Wug UTTING 8B 11:13 5:48 Suspension broken - end of SS2
21 Boyd KERSHAW 4B 11:18 5:41 13:35 10:57 5:28 
27 Ken PUGH 6B 11:18 5:39 13:45 11:23 5:41 
28 Andrew JONES 3B 11:09 5:35 13:44 11:16 5:37 
29 Simon THOMAS 6B 11:12 5:34 13:49 11:29 5:36 
31 Simon DALTON 8B 11:43 5:52 14:20 11:32 5:49 
32 Nev JONES 6B 11:39 5:54 14:01 11:22 5:48 
33 James WATKINS 8B 11:45 5:55 Clutch - SS3
37 Graham THATCHER 6B 12:33 6:21 15:28 12:39 6:14 
42 Len JONES 4B 11:21 5:39 13:36 11:17 5:36 
49 Arwyn LLoyd DAVIES 1B 11:32 Rolled - SS2
50 Hywel DAVIES 7B 11:42 5:56 14:19 12:01 6:05 
60 Tim CAINS 4B 11:52 5:55 14:17 12:07 5:59 
61 Matthew JACKSON 1B 12:17 6:12 15:00 12:20 6:46 
67 James WILLIAMS 1B 11:49 5:57 14:17 12:02 6:03 
71 Jayne AUDEN-ROW 6B 12:27 6:17 15:12 Stopped - SS4
72 David PETERS 6B 12:34 7:01 Stopped 1 mile into SS3
77 Ceiriog HUGHES 4B 11:50 6:02 14:27 12:12 6:08 
78 Colin GRIFFITHS 5B 12:19 6:01 14:59 12:25 6:10 
79 Sion ELLIS 4B 12:17 6:06 14:56 12:30 6:30 
80 Duncan WILLIAMS 7B 12:11 6:06 14:46 12:25 6:07 
88 Tom WILLIAMS 2B 14:37 7:17 17:35 14:31 7:24 
92 Tim BEVAN 5B 12:12 5:57 14:31 13:05 6:29 
97 Euros HUGHES 2B 14:16 6:35 15:51 13:32 6:30 
98 Jonathan WHALLEY 3B 13:19 6:33 16:18 13:29 6:33 

102 Jake McKENNA 1B 13:34 6:52 16:35 13:34 7:05 
105 Roger HAYCOCKS 5B 13:02 6:25 15:36 12:55 8:25 
106 Josh TAYLOR 7B 12:45 6:16 15:45 13:09 6:37 
113 James WEST 6B 12:53 6:32 15:46 12:59 6:41 
114 Dylan PARRY 4B 14:12 6:49 16:58 13:30 6:56 
119 Paul ELLIS 1B 14:13 7:04 18:08 14:39 7:11 
120 Guy BUTLER 2B 14:50 7:03 17:31 14:08 7:00 
128 John ROBERTS 4B 14:15 7:10 17:55 14:45 7:11 
129 Dafydd Edryd EVANS 7B 13:43 6:49 16:27 13:57 6:54 
131 Neil CONSTABLE 1B 16:01 7:49 19:10 15:40 7:50 
133 Saleh HIJAZI 4B 14:00 7:05 16:58 14:01 6:58 
134 Andy DARLINGTON 4B 13:13 6:44 Stopped - SS3
135 Alun JONES 2B 14:05 6:56 16:50 14:25 7:09 
136 Rhydian PRICE 1B 14:57 7:13 17:21 14:51 7:23 
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North Wales Rally Services Rally North Wales - National B
Saturday 2nd April 2016

Final Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Ovrll
Pos.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

Class 1B

1 67 James WILLIAMS/Paul WAKELY 1B 13 Ford Ka 0:50:08 0:50:08
2 61 Matthew JACKSON/Claire WILLIAMS 1B 20 Nissan Micra 0:52:35 0:52:35 2:27 
3 102 Jake McKENNA/Cal McELHINNEY 1B 27 Peugeot 206 0:57:40 0:57:40 7:32 
4 119 Paul ELLIS/Simon JONES 1B 33 Skoda Favorit 1:01:15 1:01:15 11:07 
5 136 Rhydian PRICE/Peredur Wyn DAVIES 1B 36 Nissan Micra 1:01:45 1:01:45 11:37 
6 131 Neil CONSTABLE/Paul HUDSON 1B 37 Volkswagen 1:06:30 1:06:30 16:22 

Class 2B

1 97 Euros HUGHES/Caron TOMLINSON 2B 26 Vauxhall Civic 0:56:44 0:56:44
2 135 Alun JONES/Stephen MILLS 2B 31 Ford Mexico Mk1 0:59:25 0:59:25 2:41 
3 120 Guy BUTLER/Catrin JONES 2B 32 Ford focus 1:00:32 1:00:32 3:48 
4 88 Tom WILLIAMS/Emma MORRISON 2B 35 Ford Fiesta R1 1:01:24 1:01:24 4:40 

Class 3B

1 28 Andrew JONES/Dale FURNISS 3B 5 Ford Escort MK2 0:47:21 0:47:21
2 98 Jonathan WHALLEY/Peter DENNIS 3B 24 Ford Escort Mk2 0:56:12 0:56:12 8:51 

Class 4B

1 21 Boyd KERSHAW/Mark FISHER 4B 4 Ford Escort 0:46:59 0:46:59
2 42 Len JONES/Don JAMES 4B 6 Ford Escort 0:47:29 0:47:29 0:30 
3 12 John ROWLANDS/Glenn LATHAM 4B 9 Ford Escort MK2 0:46:40 2:00 0:48:40 1:41 
4 60 Tim CAINS/Richard MAY 4B 14 Peugeot 309 0:50:10 0:50:10 3:11 
5 77 Ceiriog HUGHES/Brynmor PIERCE 4B 15 Ford Escort 0:50:39 0:50:39 3:40 
6 79 Sion ELLIS/Daniel NIERODA 4B 19 Nissan Sunny 0:52:19 0:52:19 5:20 
7 114 Dylan PARRY/Iwan GRIFFITH 4B 29 Vauxhall Corsa 0:58:25 0:58:25 11:26 
8 133 Saleh HIJAZI/Ian JONES 4B 30 MG ZR 0:59:02 0:59:02 12:03 
9 128 John ROBERTS/Alun HAYWARD 4B 34 Volkswagen Golf 16v 1:01:16 1:01:16 14:17 

Class 5B

1 11 Ieuan ROWLANDS/Emyr HALL 5B 2 Ford Escort 0:45:13 0:45:13
2 78 Colin GRIFFITHS/Martin GRIFFITHS 5B 17 BMW Compact 0:51:54 0:51:54 6:41 
3 92 Tim BEVAN/Darren IKIN 5B 18 BMW 328i 0:52:14 0:52:14 7:01 
4 105 Roger HAYCOCKS/Tom BISHOP 5B 25 Vauxhall Chevette HS (Single Cam)0:56:23 0:56:23 11:10 

Class 6B

1 2 Luke FRANCIS/John H ROBERTS 6B 1 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:43:58 0:43:58
2 29 Simon THOMAS/Mark WILLIAMS 6B 7 Mitsubishi Evo 6 0:47:40 0:47:40 3:42 
3 27 Ken PUGH/Keith MORRIS 6B 8 Mitsubishi Evolution 3 0:47:46 0:47:46 3:48 
4 32 Nev JONES/Chris DAVIES 6B 10 Subaru Impreza WRC 0:48:44 0:48:44 4:46 
5 37 Graham THATCHER/Tudur JENKINS 6B 21 Subaru Imprezza 0:53:15 0:53:15 9:17 
6 113 James WEST/Steve EGGINGTON 6B 23 Suzuki Vitara 0:54:51 0:54:51 10:53 

Class 7B

1 50 Hywel DAVIES/Richard CROZIER 7B 12 Ford Escort 0:50:03 0:50:03
2 80 Duncan WILLIAMS/George WILLIAMS 7B 16 Ford Escort 0:51:35 0:51:35 1:32 
3 106 Josh TAYLOR/Heather MERRISON 7B 22 Subaru Impreza 0:54:32 0:54:32 4:29 
4 129 Dafydd Edryd EVANS/D EVANS 7B 28 Honda Civic Type-R 0:57:50 0:57:50 7:47 

Class 8B

1 13 Andy DAVIES/Max FREEMAN 8B 3 Subaru Impreza 0:45:17 0:45:17
2 31 Simon DALTON/Steve TURVEY 8B 11 Subaru Impreza N12b 0:49:16 0:49:16 3:59 
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North Wales Rally Services Rally North Wales - National B
Saturday 2nd April 2016

Final Penalties

No. Driver/Co-driver Class Control Reason Penalty Total

12 John ROWLANDS/Glenn LATHAM 4B ATC5 Early at  ATC5 2:00 2:00 
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North Wales Rally Services Rally North Wales - National B
Saturday 2nd April 2016

Final Retirements and Exclusions
Listed by Competition Number
9 Retirements and Exclusions

No. Driver/Co-driver Class Vehicle Location Reason

3 Stephen SIMPSON/Patrick WALSH 6B Ford Fiesta S2000 MC3 Driveshaft - In service
6 Dylan DAVIES/Mark GLENNERSTER 6B Subaru Impreza Stage 1 Engine fire - SS1
7 Paul DAVY/Roger ALLAN 8B Subaru Impreza ATC2 Broken exhaust after SS1
19 Wug UTTING/Bob STOKOE 8B Subaru Impreza N12b ATC3 Suspension broken - end of SS2
33 James WATKINS/Richard SUTER 8B Subaru Impreza Stage 3 Clutch - SS3
49 Arwyn LLoyd DAVIES/Aled EDWARDS 1B Vauxhall Nova Stage 2 Rolled - SS2
71 Jayne AUDEN-ROW/Dave AUDEN 6B Mitsubishi Evo6 Stage 4 Stopped - SS4
72 David PETERS/Roger PARTRIDGE 6B Subaru Impreza Stage 3 Stopped 1 mile into SS3

134 Andy DARLINGTON/Carl LUMB 4B Peugeot 206 GTi Stage 3 Stopped - SS3
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North Wales Rally Services Rally North Wales - National B
Saturday 2nd April 2016

Final Ten Best Times on Each Stage

SS 1 Dyfi Main 1
Fastest 51.35mph
Length 9.00 mile

No. Driver Time

2= Francis 10:31 
3= Simpson 10:31 
11 Rowlands 10:45 
13 Davies 10:49 
12 Rowlands 11:03 
28 Jones 11:09 
29 Thomas 11:12 
19 Utting 11:13 

21= Kershaw 11:18 
27= Pugh 11:18 

SS 2 Big Ray 1
Fastest 56.96mph
Length 5.00 mile

No. Driver Time

2 Francis 5:16 
11= Rowlands 5:26 
13= Davies 5:26 

3 Simpson 5:29 
12 Rowlands 5:31 
29 Thomas 5:34 
28 Jones 5:35 

27= Pugh 5:39 
42= Jones 5:39 
21 Kershaw 5:41 

SS 3 Garth 1
Fastest 57.14mph
Length 12.00 mile

No. Driver Time

2 Francis 12:36 
11 Rowlands 12:55 
13 Davies 13:00 
12 Rowlands 13:29 
21 Kershaw 13:35 
42 Jones 13:36 
28 Jones 13:44 
27 Pugh 13:45 
29 Thomas 13:49 
32 Jones 14:01 

SS 4 Dyfi Main 2
Fastest 51.84mph
Length 9.00 mile

No. Driver Time

2 Francis 10:25 
13 Davies 10:42 
11 Rowlands 10:47 
21 Kershaw 10:57 
12 Rowlands 11:06 
28 Jones 11:16 
42 Jones 11:17 
32 Jones 11:22 
27 Pugh 11:23 
29 Thomas 11:29 

SS 5 Big Ray 2
Fastest 58.06mph
Length 5.00 mile

No. Driver Time

2 Francis 5:10 
11= Rowlands 5:20 
13= Davies 5:20 
21 Kershaw 5:28 
12 Rowlands 5:31 

29= Thomas 5:36 
42= Jones 5:36 
28 Jones 5:37 
27 Pugh 5:41 
32 Jones 5:48 
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North Wales Rally Services Rally North Wales - National B
Saturday 2nd April 2016

Final Ten Leading Positions after Each Stage

SS 1 Dyfi Main 1
Gravel

Length 9.00 mile
No. Driver Total

2= Francis 0:10:31
3= Simpson 0:10:31
11 Rowlands 0:10:45
13 Davies 0:10:49
12 Rowlands 0:11:03
28 Jones 0:11:09
29 Thomas 0:11:12
19 Utting 0:11:13

21= Kershaw 0:11:18
27= Pugh 0:11:18

SS 2 Big Ray 1
Gravel

Length 5.00 mile
No. Driver Total

2 Francis 0:15:47
3 Simpson 0:16:00
11 Rowlands 0:16:11
13 Davies 0:16:15
12 Rowlands 0:16:34
28 Jones 0:16:44
29 Thomas 0:16:46
27 Pugh 0:16:57
21 Kershaw 0:16:59
42 Jones 0:17:00

SS 3 Garth 1
Gravel

Length 12.00 mile
No. Driver Total

2 Francis 0:28:23
11 Rowlands 0:29:06
13 Davies 0:29:15
3 Simpson 0:30:03
12 Rowlands 0:30:03
28 Jones 0:30:28
21 Kershaw 0:30:34
29 Thomas 0:30:35
42 Jones 0:30:36
27 Pugh 0:30:42

SS 4 Dyfi Main 2
Gravel

Length 9.00 mile
No. Driver Total

2 Francis 0:38:48
11 Rowlands 0:39:53
13 Davies 0:39:57
12 Rowlands 0:41:09
21 Kershaw 0:41:31
28 Jones 0:41:44
42 Jones 0:41:53
29 Thomas 0:42:04
27 Pugh 0:42:05
32 Jones 0:42:56

SS 5 Big Ray 2
Gravel

Length 5.00 mile
No. Driver Total

2 Francis 0:43:58
11 Rowlands 0:45:13
13 Davies 0:45:17
21 Kershaw 0:46:59
28 Jones 0:47:21
42 Jones 0:47:29
29 Thomas 0:47:40
27 Pugh 0:47:46
12 Rowlands 0:48:40
32 Jones 0:48:44
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North Wales Rally Services Rally North Wales - National B
Saturday 2nd April 2016

Final Stage Positions

Total number of fastest times, second fastest times etc.

No. Driver 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

Note: where more than one competitor has the same stage time, they are all credited with the same stage position.

2 Luke FRANCIS 5 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
3 Stephen SIMPSON 1 - - 1 - - - - - - 1 - - - -
11 Ieuan ROWLANDS - 3 2 - - - - - - - - - - - -
13 Andy DAVIES - 3 1 1 - - - - - - - - - - -
21 Boyd KERSHAW - - - 2 1 - - - 1 1 - - - - -
12 John ROWLANDS - - - 1 4 - - - - - - - - - -
28 Andrew JONES - - - - - 2 2 1 - - - - - - -
42 Len JONES - - - - - 2 1 1 - - 1 - - - -
29 Simon THOMAS - - - - - 2 1 - 1 1 - - - - -
27 Ken PUGH - - - - - - - 2 3 - - - - - -
32 Nev JONES - - - - - - - 1 - 2 - - 2 - -
19 Wug UTTING - - - - - - - 1 - - 1 - - - -
31 Simon DALTON - - - - - - - - - - 2 1 - - 1
60 Tim CAINS - - - - - - - - - - - 2 - 2 -
67 James WILLIAMS - - - - - - - - - - - 1 2 - -
50 Hywel DAVIES - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - 3 -
49 Arwyn LLoyd DAVIES - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - -
7 Paul DAVY - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 -
33 James WATKINS - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 -
80 Duncan WILLIAMS - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
77 Ceiriog HUGHES - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
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North Wales Rally Services Rally North Wales - National B
Saturday 2nd April 2016

Final Time Chart
Competitors in order of time taken on each stage

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5

2= 2 2 2 21
3= 11= 11 13 11=2
11 13= 13 11 13=3
13 3 12 21 214
12 12 21 12 125
28 29 42 28 29=6
29 28 28 42 42=7
19 27= 27 32 288

21= 42= 29 27 279
27= 21 32 29 3210
42 19 3 31 3111
49 31 60= 50 6012
32 32 67= 67 6713
7= 33= 50 60 5014

50= 60= 31 77 8015
31 50 77 61 7716
33 67= 92 78= 7817
67 92= 80 80= 3718
77 78 79 79 9219
60 77 78 37 79=20
80 79= 61 105 97=21
92 80= 71 113 9822

61= 61 37 92 10623
79= 106 105 106 11324
78 71 106 98 6125
71 37 113 114 12926
37 105 97 97 11427
72 113 98 102 13328

106 98 129 129 12029
113 97 102 133 10230
105 134 135 120 13531
134 114= 114= 135 119=32
98 129= 133= 88 128=33

102 102 136 119 13634
129 135 120 128 8835
133 72 88 136 13136
135 120 128 131 10537
114 119 11938
119 133 13139
128 12840
97 13641
88 8842

120 13143
13644
13145

Issued at 17:35 on 2 April 2016 11 Results by Tynemouth Computer Services



North Wales Rally Services Rally North Wales - National B
Saturday 2nd April 2016

Final Stage Chart
Cumulative positions after each stage (including all additional penalties)

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5

2= 2 2 2 21
3= 3 11 11 112
11 11 13 13 133
13 13 3 12 214
12 12 12 21 285
28 28 28 28 426
29 29 21 42 297
19 27 29 29 278

21= 21 42 27 129
27= 42 27 32 3210
42 19 32 31 3111
49 32 31 50 5012
32 31 50 67 6713
7= 50 67 60 6014

50= 33 60 77 7715
31 67 77 80 8016
33 60 92 78 7817
67 77 80 92 9218
77 92 79 79 7919
60 80 78 61 6120
80 78 61 37 3721
92 79 71 106 10622

61= 61 37 105 11323
79= 71 106 113 9824
78 37 105 98 10525
71 106 113 97 9726
37 113 98 102 10227
72 105 97 129 12928

106 72 129 114 11429
113 98 102 133 13330
105 134 135 135 13531
134 102 114 120 12032
98 129 133 88 11933

102 97 128 119 12834
129 135 120 128 8835
133 114 119 136 13636
135 133 88 131 13137
114 119 13638
119 128 13139
128 12040
97 8841
88 13642

120 13143
13644
13145
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